                                                  .
MAY 14, 2007
TO: All Owners/Operators of Bell 407 Helicopters
SUBJECT: REVISION “B” TO TECHNICAL BULLETIN 407-05-63:
 (ROTOR BRAKE MODIFICATION KIT 407-704-022-101,
INSTALLATION OF)
Revision “B” to this Technical Bulletin extends the expiration date for the special
warranty credit.

obtained through your Bell Helicopter Textron Supply Center. Order kit 407-704-022-
101 that consists of the following parts:
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity
407-040-341-101 Bracket Assembly 1
407-040-342-101 Bracket Assembly 1
407-040-343-101 Bracket Assembly 2
407-040-344-101 Turnbuckle 2
AN310-5 Nut 4
AN5H34 Bolt 4
MS21042L4 Nut 10
MS24665-229 Cotterpin 4
MS9501-15 Bolt 2 (as required)
MS9501-20 Bolt 2 (as required)
NAS1149C0532R Washer 8
NAS1149D0463K Washer 8
NAS1149F0463P Washer 14
B
TB 407-05-63
Page 3 of 10
NAS1193E4CP Locking Device 2
NAS1423-4 Jam Nut 2
NAS1423-4LH Jam Nut 2
NAS6604H9 Bolt 4
MB-4M-41 Bearing, Rod End 2
MM-4M-40 Bearing, Rod End 2
60-015-1 Gasket 2
SPECIAL TOOLS:
None required
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
 Longitudinal Lateral*
Weight Arm Moment Arm Moment
+0.80 Lbs 150.5 in. +120 in-Lbs 0.0 in. 0.0 in-Lbs
(+0.40 kg) (3823 mm) (+15.3 kg x mm/100) (0.0 mm) (0.0 kg x mm/100)
* In lateral calculations, - is left and + is right.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected
REFERENCES:
BHT-407-II-30, Installation Instruction for Drive Train Modification
BHT-407-II-8, Installation Instruction for Rotor brake Kit (Dual Caliper)
BHT-407-IPB, Rev. 2, 01 May 2002. Chapter 63, Figures 16 and 17
BHT-407-MM, Rev. 18, 29 Aug 2003. Chapter 63, Section 63-97
BHT-407-MM, Rev. 16, 07 Jun 2002. Chapter 96, Section 96-209
Technical Bulletin 407-02-36
Northwest Dynamics Maintenance and Overhaul Manual B0223-0M
(attached to T.B. 407-02-36)
TB 407-05-63
Page 4 of 10
-NOTE-
You can get additional copies of this manual from BHT
Product Support Engineering at the numbers that follow:
Tel: 450-971-6407
Tel: 1-800-243-6407 (Continental USA)
Tel: 1-800-361-9305 (within Canada)
Fax: 450-433-0272
E-mail: pselight@bellhelicopter.textron.com
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
BHT-407-MM, Rev. 18, 29 Aug 2003. Chapter 63, Section 63-97
BHT-407-IPB, Rev. 2, 01 May 2002. Chapter 63, Figures 16 and 17
BHT-407-II-8, Installation Instruction for Rotor brake Kit (Dual Caliper)
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
PART I – Preparation of Helicopter
1. Remove transmission fairing assembly and air intake cowling assembly (BHT-407-
MM-5, Chapter 53).
2. Remove forward firewall drive shaft upper and lower cover assembly (BHT-407-
MM-5, Chapter 53).
3. Gain access to forward R/H and L/H side of engine gearbox assembly.
4. Remove fuel filter assembly from forward firewall (BHT-407-MM-4, Chapter 28).
5. Disconnect R/H engine gearbox chip detector to gain access to R/H gearbox
accessory pad (BHT-407-MM, Chapter 96).
TB 407-05-63
Page 5 of 10
PART II – Caliper Inspection
1. Reference Northwest Dynamics Maintenance and Overhaul Manual B0223-0M.